

Freedom of Information Request 20 208

Our Reference:FOI 20 208 / AA / IOName:26 November 2020Address:26 November 2020

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

1. Has this NHS Trust decided to proceed with the Microsoft N365 offering?

Yes

2. If the answer to question 1 is yes, what is the approximate percentage of desktops that are covered by the Trust's N365 commitment?

100%

3. If the answer to question 2 is below 100%, when does the Trust plan on making a decision regarding the desktops not covered by the N365 commitment?

N/A

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team **Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust** Mary Seacole Building Willerby Hill Willerby HU10 6ED

https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm





